



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

THURSDAY ,THE NINTH DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU
NIMMAGADDA**

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 457/2024

Between:

Nall Gopinadh,

...PETITIONER

AND

Thota Anuja Devi and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.VENKATESH KOTAMRAJU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

2.UPENDRA CHAKRAVARTHY

3.UPENDRA CHAKRAVARTHY

4.UPENDRA CHAKRAVARTHY

5.UPENDRA CHAKRAVARTHY

6.T V SRI DEVI

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

I.A.No.2 of 2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents.

For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the revision petition and considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.42 of 2019 in O.S.No.54 of 2010 on the file of the Hon'ble Senior Civil Judge, Bobbili, Vizianagaram District including the confirmation of sale dated 12.12.2022 in relation to E.P. Schedule property, for a period of six (06) weeks.

C.R.P.No.457 of 2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing counter.

List the matter on 03.07.2024.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J

NOTE: C.C. by two (02) days

(B/o)
BSP